prepared in accordance with the indirect model.

Earnings per share
Earnings per share are calculated by dividing the majority share of the profit/loss
for the period by a time-weighted average of the number of ordinary shares for
the same period.

35

D
O

F
 A

S
A

 A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

0
6

N O T E S  T O  T H E  A C C O U N T S

Group’s acquisition of activities in 2006 Time of
acquisition/

consolidation

Share of voting
capital

Added value
goodwill

Added value
identifiable

assets

Book equity on
acquisition

Payment/ acquisition
cost incl. expenses

Norskan AS 100%  5 734  157 447  10 664  118 073

Covus Corporation Pty. Ltd. 100%  14 640  26 581  41 221

Acquisition cost 31.12  20 374  157 447  37 245  159 294

Depreciation/write-down in 2006  1 125

Added value reported on balance sheet
31.12

 20 374  156 322

Depreciation period N/A 10 - 20 years

Depreciation method N/A Linear

Norskan AS Total

Share of profit/loss after time of
acquisition

 2 936  2 936

3. Significant acquisitions for the year and proforma information	 Amounts in NOK 1 000

Balance Norskan
31.10.06

Added value  Total Balance sheet  Covus
Corporation 01.01.06

Intangible assets 951

Vessels 865 662  163 181  1 028 843

Other fixed assets 12 283  12 283  41 200

Financial assets 0  1 345

Current assets 44 577  44 577  39 285

Total assets 922 522  163 181  1 085 703  82 781

Equity 31 420  117 490  148 910  26 581

Long-term liabilities 815 728  815 728  11 325

Deferred tax 43 097  45 691  88 788

Short-term liabilities 32 278  32 278  44 875

Total equity and liabilities 922 522  163 181  1 085 704  82 781

For acquired companies, total activities are transferred on acquisition. Reporting of consolidation principally follows the acquisition method. Added value presented
in the added value analysis is presented below for significant acquisitions for the year. The acquisitions have been paid for in cash and shares.

	36

D
O

F
 A

S
A

 A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

0
6

N O T E S  T O  T H E  A C C O U N T S

Acquisition  executed through the parent company DOF ASA:
Mid November 2006, DOF ASA acquired 100% of the shares in Norskan AS.
Norskan AS owns Norskan Offshore Ltda. Brazil. This company owns 5 vessels